Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

GPS products while maintaining backwards compatibility and focusing on a
continuously high level of product and manufacturing quality.
10 ORDERING INFORMATION
Part number Description Type Temperature
ISM480F1-C4.1 GPS module  Standard build -35C- 80 °C
ISM480F1-C5.6 GPS Mode NMEA - 9600 Baud
default Firmware
-35C- 80 °C
ISM480EVB Evaluation
Board
NMEA – 4800
DOC-DS-20002-1.2 Page 20
11 REVISION CONTROL
Document : ISM480F1 GPS module
External release DOC-DS-20002-1.2
Date Author Revision Comment
3/28/2011 FMT 1.0 Preliminary
7/19/2011 MT 1.1 Typo on SPI mode